01 FC:80

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-30-2004

U.S.	DEPA	RTME	NT OF	COMM	ERCE
Inited St	atac D	stont s	and Tra	domark	Office

ET 102914044 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Thompson, Aaron Name: SPORTSFLOATS, INC. Internal Address: a Georgia Corporation Execution Date(s) 12/8/2004 Street Address: 2079 Gavin Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger City: Duluth Security Agreement Change of Name State: Georgia Government Interest Assignment 30096 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): x This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/21/20**4** AADOFO1 00000037 29219361 40.00 GP Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 0.00

concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Robert J. Theuerkauf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Middleton Reutlinger			
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:Louisville	8. Payment Information		
State: Kentucky Zip: 40202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06		
Phone Number: 502-584-1135  Fax Number: 502-561-0442	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Authorized User Name		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: rtheuerkauf@middreut.com

Robert J. Theuerkauf, Reg. No. 55,843

9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

12/15/2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016104 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, (the "Inventor"), Aaron Thompson, whose post office address is 5812

Southwest 115 Terrace, Cooper City, Florida 33330 USA, have invented certain improvements in a

FLOAT FOR A CHLORINE DISPENSER, (the "Invention"), and have executed a design patent

application for United States Letters Patent of the same title filed herewith (the "Application"); and

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), SPORTSFLOATS, INC., of Deluth, Georgia, a Georgia

corporation whose post office address is 2079 Gavin Place, Duluth, Georgia 30096, (including its

successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Application and

Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

said Application and the Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as

amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents,

continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or

granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Assignee, may apply for

foreign Letters Patent on the **Invention**, and I agree to cooperate with **Assignee**, and to execute

without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply

for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

1

PATENT

REEL: 016104 FRAME: 0297

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Applicatio
--

Executed this graday of <u>Dec</u>, 2004 at <u>Persons lines</u>; Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

Before me personally appeared the above-listed inventor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this gth day of December, 2004.

My Commission expires: February 25, 2005

Versign X Rangett

Notary Public

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004** 



JENNIFER L. BARRETT MY COMMISSION # DD 604717 EXPIRES: February 25, 2005 Conded Thru Bodget Notary Survices